05-31-2002

OID-2001-165-01; 835-010876-US (PAR)

## N FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY

Commissio

102107814

, .i, D.C. 20231

Please record the	e attached document
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard James Anderson, Jr.; Barbara A. Benton; William Havinden Bridge, Jr.	Name: Oracle Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 500 Oracle Parkway Mail Stop 50P7
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City: Redwood Shores
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	State: CA ZIP Code: 94065
Other:	Country: USA
	·
Execution Date: 5/21/02; 5/21/02; 5/22/02; Respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	in, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{5/21}{02}$ ; $\frac{5}{21}$
5/22/02; Respectively	ii, the execution dute of the approach is. <u>3/21/02</u> , 3/21/02,
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional number	rs attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Michael Clorite	□ Enclosed
Address: Perman & Green 425 Post Road	Charge deposit account
423 FOST ROAU	
City: Fairfield	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-623	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1350</u>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and correct and, the attached
document is either an original docu	ument or a true copy of the original document.
min	6 Couli 5/22/02
Michael Clorite	Signature Date
	least/c
Name of Person Signing	must number of pages including cover sneeds
WASFAW1 00000022 10154116	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s

### Attorney Docket No. 835-010876-US (PAR) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Richard James Anderson, Jr. - 9 Covey Road, Nashua, NH 03062 - IJSA Barbara A. Renton - 490 Wilsons Crossing Road, Auburn, NH 03032 - USA William Havinden Bridge, Jr. - 2969 Sesview Pkwy, Alameda, CA 94502 - USA (full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

#### RELIABLE STANDBY DATABASE FAIL OVER

$\boxtimes$	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and

#### WHEREAS:

Oracle Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a business address of 500 Oracle Parkway, Mail Stop 50P7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and/or any application claiming priority thereof, including any legal equivalent thereof, in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. 2/1/02

Oracle Matter No. 1 OID-2001-165-01

> **PATENT** REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0845

\_ 05/22/02 WED 09:31 FAX 6038973819

ORACLE

Ø 008

#### Docket No. 835-010876-US (PAR)

I. SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEB, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor(s): Please Sign and Date Below:

Date: \_5/21/2002

2/1/02

(1)

P.09

05/22/02 WED 09:31 FAX 6038973819

ORACLE

@ 007

Docket No. 835-010876-US (PAR)

Barbara a Beston Date: 5/21/2002

2/1/02

Oracle Matter No. QID-2001-165-01

P.10

05/22/02 WED 09:31 FAX 6038973819

ORACLE

Ø 008

Docket No. 835-010876-US (PAR)

William Havinden Bridge, Jr.

Date: 5/22/2002

2/1/02

Oracle Matter No. OID-2001-165-01

TOTAL P.10

PATENT APPLICATION Atty's Do. No. 4591-248 Koryo Ref. No.:IE11051-US

#### ASSIGNMENT

U.S.A. Patent Application
Sole or Joint
For Inventions Made Outside U.S.A.
Executed With Application

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) Ki-Sang KIM	
	☐ X if continued on separate page

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416 MAETAN-DONG, PALDAL-KU SUWON-CITY, KYUNGKI-DO REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States Of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1.00, in and to the invention known as:

# SEMICONDUCTOR FABRICATION APPARATUS HAVING FOUP INDEX IN APPARATUS INSTALLATION AREA

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

And the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0849 Please sign concurrently with Oath or Declaration and Power of Attorney

SIGNED ON THE DATES INDICATED BESIDE OUR SIGNATURES:

**INVENTOR(S)** 

DATE SIGNED

WITNESSED

(1) Lisang L

04/30/2002

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, "X" BOX AND CONTINUE ON SEC- 2.005

PLEASE RETURN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT TO:

Alan T. McCollom Marger Johnson & McCollom 1030 S.W. Morrison Street Portland, OR 97205

**RECORDED: 05/22/2002** 

2

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0850